
Expenses
Capital Projects

Outdoor Parks  

Outdoor Parks Miscellaneous      142,000           5,000                25,000 

Signage (Rock Creek, Birch, Market Site)         24,000 Bioswail Renewal                  20,000 

Outdoor Play Tables         10,000 Celebration/Championship Trees             5,000 Celebration/Championship Trees                    5,000 

Park Bench Replacement         16,000 Johnson Dr and Market Site Design

Celebration/Championship Trees           5,000 

Bathroom magnet locks           7,000 

Trail Seal Resurface         80,000 

Mohawk Park Improvements                  -                   -                          - 

Broadmoor Park Improvements                  -       475,000              100,000 
Broadmoor Dugout /Fence Replace         175,000 Broadmoor Pavilion Replace                100,000 

Broadmoor Playground Replace         300,000 

Water Works Park Improvements

Streamway Park Improvements                   -                     - Streamway Improvements Phase I                   85,000 

Survey/Design                  85,000 

Construction                            - 

Testing and Inspection                            - 

Streamway Pavilion Replace                            - 

Andersen Park Improvements                   -       100,000                            - 

Andersen Pavilion Replace and Storage         100,000 

Sub-total Outdoor Park Projects      142,000       580,000              210,000 

Mission Family Aquatic Center (MFAC)

MFAC Improvements/Equipment Replacement        53,500         78,000              112,000 

Maintenance Slide 2         30,000 Deck Drain Covers Replace             8,000 Maintenance Slide 1                  25,000 

Manual Vacuum Replacement           5,000 Toilet Replacement           15,000 Replace Slide and Dump Feature                  50,000 

Trash Cans         10,000 UV Light Bulb Replacement           15,000 Pump and Filter Replacement                  30,000 

Defender Filter PM           8,500 New Splash Feature           40,000 Lane Line Replacement                    7,000 

Sub-total MFAC Projects       53,500         78,000             112,000 

Powell Community Center

PCC Improvements/Equipment Replacement      396,000       375,000              220,000 

Free Weight Equipment         20,000 Speakers in Hallways/Meeting Rms           45,000 Family Room Remodel                  25,000 

Locker Rooms Remodel         85,000 Adjustable Backboards (North)           50,000 Sidewalk Repairs                  15,000 

Replace Drop Ceiling Panels         68,000 PCC Seating Replace           20,000 Gym PA Replace                  40,000 

Cycle Studio Bike Replace         15,000 Rider Scrubber Replace           18,000 Gym Dividers Replace                  40,000 
Replace Tile in Lobby/Hallways       140,000 PCC Playground and Shade           60,000 Lifeguard Room Renovation                  20,000 

Stain South Breezeway wood         18,000 Party Room Remodel           20,000 Hardwood Resurface                  60,000 

Community Center Monument Sign Reface         10,000 Conference Room Divider Replace           75,000 Hardwood Coving Replace                  20,000 

New Artwork                   - Stain roof wood           15,000 

A+B Room Divider Replace         40,000 Stain N Breezeway wood           20,000 

Trash Recycling Can Replace           17,000 

Indoor Pool Slide Maintenance           35,000 

Sub-total PCC Projects     396,000       375,000             220,000 

Sub-total All Capital Projects      591,500    1,033,000              542,000 

Maintenance/Operations/Reserves

Powell Community Center      111,500       820,000              150,000 
Chemical Room Maintenance/Repairs         11,500 Parking Lot Repairs         100,000 Generator Replace                150,000 

Pool Liner Resurfacing       100,000 Indoor Pool Slide Stairs           20,000 

South Power Backup  - Roof Replacement/Solar         700,000 

Mission Family Aquatic Center        37,500         18,000                27,500 
Pool and Deck Crack Repairs delayed from 2023         30,000 Stain/Paint Pergolas and Roof           10,000 Pump Replace                  20,000 

Paint Competition Pool           7,500 Paint Leisure Pool             8,000 Paint Competition Pool                    7,500 

Outdoor Parks      225,000       255,000              225,000 
Parks Gator           30,000 

Park Maintenance Personnel/Contractuals       225,000 Park Maintenance Personnel/Contractuals         225,000 Park Maintenance Personnel/Contractuals                225,000 

Sub-total      374,000    1,093,000              177,500 

Debt Service/Lease Payments

Outdoor Aquatic Facility Debt Service (2013B)

Cardio Equipment Lease        46,075         46,075                55,000 

2022A Debt Service      385,550       387,125              383,175 

Sub-total      431,625       433,200              438,175 

Total Parks & Recreation Expenses 1,397,125 2,559,200   1,157,675         
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